


National Junior Athletics Final Field Programme as of 29/06/22

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

10:00 F01 Discus M All 20/35/37/38/40/44 1 1+4

10:00 F02 Javelin F U12/U14 20/36/37 5 1+4
11:00 F03 Javelin M All

U12
35/37/38/40
20

5 1+4

11:00 F04 Discus F ALL All 1 1+4
12:00 F05 Long Jump M

F
U18/U20 All 10 1+4

12:00 F06 Ramp Ball M/F ALL All 8
12:00 F06A Precision Club M/F ALL All 8
12:00 F07 Seated Javelin All All All 6 1+4
Lunch
14:00 F08 Long Jump All U14/16 All 10 1+4
14:00 F09 Javelin M U16/18/2020 5 1+4
14:00 F10 Shot F All 20 2 1+4
14:00 F11 Distance Club All All All 6 1+4
14:00 F12 Precision Bean Bag All All All 8
14:45 F13 Seated Shot M/F ALL All 6 1+4
15:00 F14 Shot M All

u12
15/35/37/38/40
20/40

2 1+4

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

09.45 F15 Shot M All 20 2 1+4
09.45 F16 Height Bean Bag All All All 7
09.45 F17 Javelin M U14 20 5 1+4
11.00 F18 Seated Discus All All All 1 1+4
11:00 F19 Shot F All 35/36/37/38/40 2 1+4

Saturday 2nd July

Sunday 3rd July 



Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

10:00 F01 Discus M All 20/35/37/38/40/44 1 1+4

School/Individual Region Comp No. First 
Name

Surname M/F Age Field Grp

Sandfield Park School NWT 142 Sonny Atkinson m u16 20
Cornwall AC SWT 177 Fabio Zamparelli m U20 20
Disability Sport Wales WAL 191 Jac Sheehan M u16 35
Disability Sport Wales WAL 192 Joseph Symons m u14 37
Pembrokeshire Harriers WAL 195 Michael Jenkins m u18 38
Disability Sport Wales WAL 185 Joshua Grist M u14 40
Disability Sport Wales WAL 193 Zackary Tandy m u20 44
Cornwall AC SWT 176 Logan Murray M U16 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 221 Kien Curtis M u18 20

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

10:00 F02 Javelin F U12/U14 20/36/37 5 1+4
School/Individual Region Number First 

Name
Surname M/F Age Grp Field Grp

St Peters High NWT 164 Sky Hooper F U16 20
St Peters High NWT 168 Yang Ming F U16 20
Forest Way School EMD 87 Aimee Daley F U20 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 146 Kelsea Curtis F U20 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 153 Caitlin Walsh F U18 36
Sandfield Park School NWT 157 Lily Rose Wood F U16 37
Sandfield Park School NWT 156 Amie Windsor GuardF U20 37
Perth Strathtey Harriers SCO 174 Freya Howgate F U20 37
Crewe and Nantwich AC NWT 135 Freya Mason F U14 38

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

11:00 F03 Javelin M All 35/37/38/40 5 1+4
School/Individual Region Number First 

Name
Surname M/F Age Grp Field Grp

Sandfield Park School NWT 145 Dean Conby M U16 35
Disability Sport Wales WAL 191 Jac Sheehan M U16 35
Disability Sport Wales WAL 192 Joseph Symons M U14 37
Pembrokeshire Harriers WAL 195 Michael Jenkins M U18 38
Disability Sport Wales WAL 185 Joshua Grist M U14 40
IWA Sport IRE 129 Liam Kinsella M U16 40
Stokes Wood PS EMD 108 Ethan Pottinger M U12 20
Overdale PS EMD 106 Ted Winter M U12 40
Individual SOE 200 Miles Edwardes M U12 38



Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

11:00 F04 Discus F ALL All 1 1+4
School/Individual Region Comp No. First 

Name
Surname M/F Age Field Grp

Sandfield Park School NWT 157 Lily Rose Wood f u16 37
Perth Strathtey Harriers SCO 174 Freya Howgate f u20 37
Crewe and Nantwich AC NWT 135 Freya Mason f u14 38
Jarrow & Hebburn AC NOE 133 Ellie O'Halloran f u18 38
CDSC NWT 134 Mary Shaw f u14 40
Disability Sport Wales WAL 187 Sara Jones f u16 40

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

12:00 F05 Long Jump M
F

U18/U20 All 10 1+4

School/Individual Region Comp No. First 
Name

Surname M/F Age Field Grp

Forest Way School EMD 89 Nathan Shorthouse M U18 20
Forest Way School EMD 90 Kelton Turner M U18 20
Forest Way School EMD 91 Jayden Wileman M U20 20
Disability Sport Wales WAL 190 Tomi Roberts-JonesM U18 37
Disability Sport Wales WAL 184 Corey Brown M U18 64
Forest Way School EMD 87 Aimee Daley F U20 20
Disability Sport Wales WAL 194 Katie Whittaker F U20 37
Harlow AC ETN 116 Bebe Jackson F U18 44
Individual EMD 92 Anna McBride F U20 20

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

12:00 F06 Ramp Ball M/F ALL All 8
School/Individual Region Comp No. First 

Name
Surname M/F Age Field Grp

Sandfield Park School NWT 143 Jonathan Bate M U18 P1/2
Sandfield Park School NWT 148 David Dawrant M U14 P1/2
Sandfield Park School NWT 149 Lewis Docherty M U14 31
Sandfield Park School NWT 150 Liam Kost M U16 P1/2
Sandfield Park School NWT 155 Charlie Wilson M U16 P1/2
St Peters High NWT 159 Ethan Beardow M U14 31



Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

12:00 F06A Precision Club M/F ALL All 8
School/Individual Region Comp No. First 

Name
Surname M/F Age Field Grp

Sandfield Park School NWT 148 David Dawrant M U14 P1/2
Sandfield Park School NWT 147 Aiden Dawrant M U16 P1/2

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

12:00 F07 Seated Javelin All All All 6 1+4

School/Individual Region Number First 
Name

Surname M/F Age Grp Field Grp

IWA Sport IRE 131 Jack O'Connor M U16 34
IWA Sport IRE 128 Alex Donnellan F U14 56
IWA Sport IRE 126 Hassan Benhafffaf M U14 57
IWA Sport IRE 127 Hussain Benhafffaf M U14 57
Sandfield Park School NWT 141 Anwar Almayahe F U18 54
IWA Sport IRE 130 Saoirse Nolan F U12 56
Disability Sport Wales WAL 183 Ellie Bowen F U14 57
Forest Way School EMD 88 Tieron Rose M U18 34

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

14:00 F08 Long Jump All U14/16 All 10 1+4
School/Individual Region Comp No. First 

Name
Surname M/F Age Field Grp

Maplewell Hall Sch EMD 101 Skala Langton F U16 20
Huntingdon AC EST 115 Vincent Forkner M U16 37
Maplewell Hall Sch EMD 99 Kellam James M U14 20
Liverpool Harriers NWT 139 Elliott Griffiths M U14 20
Maplewell Hall Sch EMD 98 William Cole M U16 20
Cornwall AC SWT 176 Logan Murray M U16 20
Maplewell Hall Sch EMD 96 Amelie Baker F u14 20

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

14:00 F09 Javelin M U16/18/20 20 5 1+4
Sandfield Park School NWT 151 Adam O'Neill M U16 20
St Peters High NWT 161 Cassio Cardoso M U16 20
St Peters High NWT 166 Riley  Kolade M U16 20
St Peters High NWT 171 Emmanuel Ogodi M U16 20
Dorothy Goodman Sch EMD 83 Will Saunders M U18 20
Forest Way School EMD 86 Bailee Cutting M U18 20
St Peters High NWT 165 Blake Joyce M U18 20
Forest Way School EMD 91 Jayden Wileman M U20 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 221 Kien Curtis M u18 20



Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

14:00 F10 Shot F All 20 2 1+4
School/Individual Region Comp No. First 

Name
Surname M/F Age Field Grp

Sandfield Park School NWT 152 Ruby Smith F u16 20
St Peters High NWT 164 Sky Hooper F u16 20
St Peters High NWT 167 Tilly Midwood F u16 20
Forest Way School EMD 87 Aimee Daley F u20 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 146 Kelsea Curtis F u20 20
Woodcote PS EMD 111 Chloe Peacock F U12 20

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

14:00 F11 Distance Club All All All 6 1+4
School/Individual Region Comp No. First 

Name
Surname M/F Age Field Grp

Sandfield Park School NWT 143 Jonathan Bate M U18 P1/2
Sandfield Park School NWT 144 Luke Cairns M u16 32

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

14:00

F12 Precision Bean 
B

All All All 8

School/Individual Region Comp No. First 
Name

Surname M/F Age Field Grp

Sandfield Park School NWT 147 Aiden Dawrant M U16 P1/2
Sandfield Park School NWT 148 David Dawrant M U14 P1/2
Sandfield Park School NWT 149 Lewis Docherty M U14 31
Sandfield Park School NWT 155 Charlie Wilson M U16 P1/2
Sandfield Park School NWT 150 Liam Kost M U16 P1/2



Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

14:45
F13 Seated Shot M/F ALL All 6 1+4

School/Individual Region Comp No. First 
Name

Surname M/F Age Field Grp

IWA Sport IRE 128 Alex Donnellan F u14 56
IWA Sport IRE 126 Hassan Benhafffaf M u14 57
IWA Sport IRE 127 Hussain Benhafffaf M u14 57
Sandfield Park School NWT 141 Anwar Almayahe F u18 54
IWA Sport IRE 130 Saoirse Nolan F u12 56
Disability Sport Wales WAL 183 Ellie Bowen F u14 57
Sandfield Park School NWT 144 Luke Cairns M u16 32
IWA Sport IRE 131 Jack O'Connor M u16 34

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

15:00 F14 Shot M All 15/35/37/38/40 2 1+4
u12 20

School/Individual Region Comp No. First 
Name

Surname M/F Age Field Grp

Stokes Wood PS EMD 107 Travie Eason M U12 15
Sandfield Park School NWT 145 Dean Conby M u16 35
Disability Sport Wales WAL 191 Jac Sheehan M u16 35
Disability Sport Wales WAL 192 Joseph Symons M u14 37
Poole AC SWT 180 Rory Scullion M u12 38
Disability Sport Wales WAL 185 Joshua Grist M u14 40
IWA Sport IRE 129 Liam Kinsella M u16 40
Stokes Wood PS EMD 108 Ethan Pottinger M U12 20
Overdale PS EMD 106 Ted Winter M U12 40

Sunday 3rd July 2022

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

09.45 F15 Shot M All 20 2 1+4
School/Individual Region Comp No. First 

Name
Surname M/F Age Field Grp

Sandfield Park School NWT 154 Nathan Walsh M u14 20
St Peters High NWT 169 Owen Moran M u14 20
St Peters High NWT 172 Riley  Rowlinson M u14 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 142 Sonny Atkinson M u16 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 151 Adam O'Neill M u16 20
St Peters High NWT 171 Emmanuel Ogodi M u16 20
Cornwall AC SWT 176 Logan Murray M u16 20
Dorothy Goodman Sch EMD 83 Will Saunders M u18 20
Forest Way School EMD 86 Bailee Cutting M u18 20
Forest Way School EMD 91 Jayden Wileman M u20 20
Cornwall AC SWT 177 Fabio Zamparelli M U20 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 221 Kien Curtis M u18 20



Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

09.45 F16 Height BB All All All 7
School/Individual Region Comp No. First 

Name
Surname M/F Age Field Grp

Sandfield Park School NWT 143 Jonathan Bate M U18 P1/2
St Peters High NWT 159 Ethan Beardow M U14 31

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

09.45 F17 Javelin M U14 20 5 1+4
Liverpool Harriers NWT 139 Elliott Griffiths M U14 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 154 Nathan Walsh M U14 20
St Peters High NWT 158 Rudi Allcock M U14 20
St Peters High NWT 160 Kieran Bradbury M U14 20
St Peters High NWT 162 Leighton Critchley M U14 20
St Peters High NWT 163 Bobby Edwards M U14 20
St Peters High NWT 169 Owen Moran M U14 20
St Peters High NWT 170 Aaron O'Donoghue M U14 20
St Peters High NWT 172 Riley  Rowlinson M U14 20
St Peters High NWT 173 Tadiwa Rungana M U14 20

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

11:00 F18 Seated Discus All All All 1 1+4

School/Individual Region Comp No. First 
Name

Surname M/F Age Field Grp

IWA Sport IRE 130 Saoirse Nolan f u12 56
Disability Sport Wales WAL 183 Ellie Bowen F u14 57
IWA Sport IRE 131 Jack O'Connor m u16 34
IWA Sport IRE 128 Alex Donnellan F u14 56
IWA Sport IRE 126 Hassan Benhafffaf m u14 57
IWA Sport IRE 127 Hussain Benhafffaf m u14 57



Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

11:00 F19 Shot F All 35/36/37/38/40 2 1+4
School/Individual Region Comp No. First 

Name
Surname M/F Age Field Grp

Sandfield Park School NWT 153 Caitlin Walsh F U18 36
West Coventry Academy WMD 198 Emese Kiraly F U14 37
Sandfield Park School NWT 157 Lily Rose Wood F u16 37
Sandfield Park School NWT 156 Amie Windsor GuardF u20 37
Perth Strathtey Harriers SCO 174 Freya Howgate F u20 37
Jarrow & Hebburn AC NOE 133 Ellie O'Halloran F u18 38
CDSC NWT 134 Mary Shaw F u14 40
Disability Sport Wales WAL 187 Sara Jones F u16 40


